The City agrees to pay for such property 
the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) as follows: 

(a) A loan origination fee in the amount of one Thousand 
Dollars ($1,000.00); 

(b) The down payment in cash at closing in the amount of One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00); and 

(c) The balance of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($350,000.00) to be financed over a period of ten years with 

. payme~ts annually at a fixed rate of 5.59% for the first five years 

and a variable rate for years six through ten, with a floor of 
5.92% and a cap of 7.42% based on 75% of First Citizen's prime